



OUTCOME NOTICE for WARNING LETTER # 401152272

11/28/2016

PROWERS GAS GATHERING CO LLC (# 72190)
ARTHUR PANSZE
martha.ramos@state.co.us

1717 WASHINGTON AVE
GOLDEN, CO 80401

Re: Warning Letter # 401152272
Date Issued 11/28/2016

NWSW, 17, 24S, 45W, PROWERS

This Outcome Notice is to inform you of the status of the violation(s) alleged in the above referenced Warning Letter.

Alleged Violation(s) and Required Corrective Action(s):

312 Certificate of Clearance and/or Change of Operator

Description of Alleged Violation: Pursuant to Rule 312.i., a Form 12 Gas Facility Registration/Change of Operator shall be filed for gathering systems, gas processing plants, and gas storage facilities for proper registration and change of operator. The operator shall provide GPS readings in accordance with Rule 215.f. Operator is required to submit a topo map shall be submitted identifying the legal location of the gas compressor and a facility location drawing depicting all surface structures. COGCC records indicate that the NEU Compressor Facility #444661 located NWSW Sec17-24S-45W in Prowers County, Colorado is operated by Prowers Gas Gathering Company LLC – Operator #72190 (Operator) but no Form 12 has been submitted to reflect this operatorship, violating Rule 312.i.

Required Corrective Action: Operator shall complete and submit the following: a) Form 12 Gas Facility Registration/Change of Operator for the NEU Compressor Facility #444661; b) Topo map identifying the legal location of the gas facility; c) Facility location drawing depicting all surface structures; and d) Provide GPS NAD 83 readings for this gas facility.

Corrective Action Deadline Date: 12/28/2016

Corrective Action Performed by Operator

Description: COGCC received the Form 12 and maps requested in the subject Warning Letter on 12/21/2016.

Completion Date: 12/21/2016





Outcome of Warning Letter # 401152272: No Further Action Required

COGCC received the Form 12 and maps requested in the subject Warning Letter on 12/21/2016.

Other Violations:

If COGCC has reasonable cause to believe that PROWERS GAS GATHERING CO LLC has additional violations not addressed through the above referenced Warning Letter, the COGCC may issue a Notice of Alleged Violation and seek penalties pursuant to § 34-60-121, C.R.S. and Rule 523, COGCC Rules of Practice and Procedure, 2 CCR 404-1. COGCC may or may not elect to issue Warning Letters for additional instances of non-compliance based on the guidance of the COGCC Enforcement Guidance and Penalty Policy (Corrected 4/8/2015) and COGCC Rules.

Sincerely,

Martha Ramos
Financial Assurance Super
(303)894-2100x5123
martha.amos@state.co.us

Attachments

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website <http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/> Search by Document Number.

Document Number Description

401152296	WARNING LETTER DOCUMENTATION
401156276	WARNING LETTER CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
401156347	WARNING LETTER ISSUED
401156350	WARNING LETTER IN PROCESS
401161291	WARNING LETTER CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT

Total Attach: 5 Files

